[A copy is attached to the signed minutes]. Noting that there 

had not been an increase in the precept for some years and the wish to 

carry out environmental improvements around the parish, the Council set 

the budget as shown in the table below and agreed to levy a precept of 

£8500 [Eight thousand five hundred pounds] in 2020/2021 

Budget Head and Number Budget for 2020/2021 

Clerks Costs including PAYE [1] 2300.00 

Misc. Expense & Fees [2] 100.00 

Insurance [3] 400.00 

Legal /Audit /Subscriptions [4] 300.00 

Village Warden [5] 2000.00 

Hall Hire [6] 200.00